
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                              Southern District of Florida

In re:                                                              Case No. 11-23341-EPK
HearUSA, Inc.                                                       Chapter 11
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 113C-9          User: kloppc                Page 1 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Apr 12, 2013
                              Form ID: CGFCRD3            Total Noticed: 1

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Apr 14, 2013.
  NO NOTICES MAILED.

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
stkhld       +E-mail/Text: rdmcfadden@gmail.com Apr 13 2013 04:02:22     Rodney D. McFadden,   POB 1292,
               Franklin, TX 77856-1292
                                                                                            TOTAL: 1

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Apr 14, 2013 Signature: 
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District/off: 113C-9          User: kloppc                Page 2 of 2                  Date Rcvd: Apr 12, 2013
                              Form ID: CGFCRD3            Total Noticed: 1

The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on April 12, 2013 at the address(es) listed below:
              Allison R Axenrod   on behalf of Creditor  Claims Recovery Group LLC allison@claimsrecoveryllc.com
              Allison R Day   on behalf of Creditor  AARP aday@gjb-law.com,  gjbecf@gjb-law.com
              Angelica M Fiorentino   on behalf of Interested Party  Verizon Communications Inc. 
               afiorentino@bastamron.com,  mdesvergunat@bastamron.com;jmiranda@bastamron.com
              Brandon S Cline   on behalf of Creditor  IRS brandon.s.cline@irscounsel.treas.gov
              Brian K Gart   on behalf of Debtor  HearUSA, Inc. bgart@bergersingerman.com,  
               clamb@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Charles A Postler   on behalf of Stockholder  Don & Wanda Morken Jt Ten cpostler.ecf@srbp.com
              Christian R Sawczyn   on behalf of Creditor  Hansaton Acoustics Inc. rsawczyn@sbwlegal.com,  
               ehirshfeld@sbwlegal.com
              Daniel L. Gold   on behalf of Creditor Committee  The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
               dgold@ecccounsel.com,  
               bankruptcy@ecclegal.com;nsocorro@ecclegal.com;ecala@ecclegal.com;jbetancourt@ecclegal.com
              David L Gay   on behalf of Plaintiff  HearUSA, Inc. dgay@bergersingerman.com,  
               jalvarez@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Debi Evans Galler   on behalf of Debtor  HearUSA, Inc. dgaller@bergersingerman.com,  
               jalvarez@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Debt Acquisition Group   aloren@debtacquisitiongroup.com,  bschwab@debtacq.com
              Eric A Rosen   on behalf of Creditor  PF Bremer LLC erosen@rosenwinig.com,  
               kbell@rosenwinig.com;sgumz@rosenwinig.com
              Eric B Zwiebel   on behalf of Creditor  GE Capital Corporation ezwiebel@bellsouth.net,  
               k.houston@bellsouth.net
              Eric C Cotton   on behalf of Creditor  DDRM Midway Plaza LLC ecotton@ddr.com
              Eyal  Berger   on behalf of Creditor  Captain Investment, Inc. eyal.berger@akerman.com,  
               jeanette.martinez@akerman.com
              Fair Harbor Capital LLc (Knox)   vknox.fh@verizon.net
              Frank F McGinn   on behalf of Creditor  Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc. 
               ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com
              Gary S. Glasser   on behalf of Creditor  Somerset Shoppes FLA LLC gsg50@msn.com
              George L. Zinkler   on behalf of Creditor Cindy Beyer gzinkler.ecf@rprslaw.com
              Harris J. Koroglu   on behalf of Creditor  MSKP Murdock, LLC hkoroglu@shutts.com,  
               jgoodwin@shutts.com
              Heather L. Ries   on behalf of Creditor  Spectrum Brands, Inc. hries@foxrothschild.com,  
               kbaker@foxrothschild.com
              Heidi A Feinman   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  Office of the US Trustee Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov
              Hollie N Hawn   on behalf of Creditor  Broward County hhawn@broward.org
              James C. Moon   on behalf of Creditor  Argo Partners jmoon@melandrussin.com,  
               ltannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com
              James S Telepman   on behalf of Creditor  Celestial Asset Holdings, LLC jst@fcohenlaw.com
              Janette M Wester   on behalf of Creditor  Landings of Sarasota Florida, LLC 
               jmw@mechaniknuccio.com,  vat@mechaniknuccio.com
              Jeffrey P. Bast   on behalf of Interested Party  Verizon Communications Inc. jbast@bastamron.com, 
               jdepina@bastamron.com;dquick@bastamron.com;jmiranda@bastamron.com;afiorentino@bastamron.com
              Jeffrey S. Berlowitz   on behalf of Creditor  SVF Kendall Mall, LLC jberlowitz@siegfriedlaw.com,  
               mcabrera@siegfriedlaw.com
              Jesse  Stellato   on behalf of Interested Party  The Official Committee of Equity Security 
               Holders jesse.stellato@gmail.com,  dacpa2@bellsouth.net
              John D Malone   on behalf of Stockholder Rodney McFadden myra@johnmalonepc.com,  
               john@johnmalonepc.com;rdmcfadden@gmail.com
              Kelly C Griffith   on behalf of Creditor  Keating Boulevard Associates, LLC 
               kgriffith@harrisbeach.com
              Kenneth M Jones   on behalf of Creditor  Ford Motor Credit Company LLC kjones@moodyjones.com
              Mark D. Bloom   on behalf of Interested Party  The Official Committee of Equity Security Holders 
               bloomm@gtlaw.com,  MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com
              Mindy A. Mora   on behalf of Creditor  Siemens Hearing Instruments, Inc. mmora@bilzin.com,  
               laparicio@bilzin.com;eservice@bilzin.com;lflores@bilzin.com;gdonaire@bilzin.com
              Nathan G Mancuso   on behalf of Stockholder Jon Jacks ngm@mancuso-law.com
              Office of the US Trustee   USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov
              Paul Steven Singerman   on behalf of Debtor  HearUSA, Inc. singerman@bergersingerman.com,  
               mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com
              Riverside Claims LLC (Herskowitz)   notice@regencap.com
              Robert C Furr   on behalf of Creditor  Norton Rose OR LLP bnasralla@furrcohen.com
              Robert K Minkoff   on behalf of Creditor  Jefferies Leveraged Credit Products, LLC 
               rminkoff@jefferies.com,  jbrass@jefferies.com;mrichards@jefferies.com
              Robert P. Charbonneau   on behalf of Creditor Committee  The Official Committee of Unsecured 
               Creditors rpc@ecccounsel.com,  
               nsocorro@ecclegal.com;ecala@ecclegal.com;bankruptcy@ecclegal.com;jbetancourt@ecclegal.com
              Scott M. Grossman   on behalf of Interested Party  The Official Committee of Equity Security 
               Holders grossmansm@gtlaw.com,  
               postiyr@gtlaw.com;postiyr@gtlaw.com;MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;FTLLitDock@GTLaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com
              Sharon L Levine   on behalf of Creditor  William Demant Holding A/S slevine@lowenstein.com
              Steven R Braten   on behalf of Creditor  Village Commons WPB LLC sbraten@bankruptcy-creditors.com,
               natasha@bankruptcy-creditors.com
              Susan R Sherrill-Beard   on behalf of Interested Party  U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 
               sherrill-beards@sec.gov,  atlreorg@sec.gov;berlina@sec.gov
              Wojciech F Jung   on behalf of Creditor  William Demant Holding A/S wjung@lowenstein.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 46
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Form CGFCRD3  (11/14/11)

United States Bankruptcy Court
 Southern District of Florida

www.flsb.uscourts.gov
Case Number: 11−23341−EPK

Chapter: 11

In re:

HearUSA, Inc.

1250 NorthPoint Parkway
West Palm Beach, FL 33407

EIN: 22−2748248

NOTICE OF HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN  that a hearing will be held on April 18, 2013 at 01:30 PM at the following
location:

Flagler Waterview Building
1515 N Flagler Dr Room 801 Courtroom B
West Palm Beach FL 33401

to consider the following:

Objection to In Camera Hearing to (990 Motion to Compromise Controversy with Jon E. Jacks filed
by Other Professional Joseph J Luzinski) and to Sealing of Settlement Agreement Filed by
Stockholder Rodney D. McFadden (1005)

THIS MATTER HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR A NON−EVIDENTIARY HEARING.

THE MOVANT (OR MOVANT'S COUNSEL if represented by an attorney) SHALL SERVE A COPY OF
THIS NOTICE OF HEARING and, unless previously served, the above−described pleading on all required
parties within the time frames required by the Bankruptcy Rules, Local Rules, or orders of the Court, and
shall file a certificate of service as required under Local Rules 2002−1(F) and 9073−1(B). Any party who
fails to properly serve any pleadings or other paper may be denied the opportunity to be heard thereon.

PLEASE NOTE: Photo identification is required to gain entrance to all federal courthouse facilities.
Electronic devices, including but not limited to cameras, cellular phones (including those with cameras),
pagers, personal data assistants (PDA), laptop computers, radios, tape−recorders, etc., are not permitted
in the courtroom, chambers or other environs of this court. These restrictions (except for cameras not
integrated into a cell phone device) do not apply to attorneys with a valid Florida Bar identification card,
attorneys who have been authorized to appear by pro hac vice order and witnesses subpoenaed to appear
in a specific case. An attorney seeking entry to the Ft. Lauderdale courthouse facilities must also be
admitted to practice in the Southern District of Florida or be authorized to appear by pro hac vice order. No
one is permitted to bring a camera or other prohibited electronic device into a federal courthouse
facility except with a written order signed by a judge and verified by the United States Marshal's
Service. See Local Rule 5072−2.

Dated: 4/12/13 CLERK OF COURT

By: Cindy Klopp

Courtroom Deputy
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